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7/7/2018 Trial 1
Container
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 135 Freddie
2 128 Griffin
3 133 Rossi Bear
4 122 Delta
5 118 Elfie
6 144 Griffin
7 126 Reign
8 127 Winston
9 131 Miley
10 137 Phoebe
AB 142 Lola
AB 139 Payton
AB 143 Layla
AB 146 Ria
AB 111 Ryder
AB 112 Cupid

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731904

Novice A

Breed:

Catahoula Leopard Dog

Dalmatian

All American Dog
Australian Shepherd
Swedish Vallhund
Golden Retriever
Bouvier des Flandres
All American Dog
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Cane Corso
Australian Shepherd
Cocker Spaniel

Irish Water Spaniel

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Portuguese Water Dog

Judge: John Strassner

Handler:

Victoria Marguleta

Stephanie Stanley
Nicole Ellis
Andrea Mullen
Ivy Underdahl
John Zupancic
Michele Evans
Virgina Kammer
Laurie Isaacson
Lisa Thomas
Nancy Smeets
Mark Hammond
Rebecca Tatum
Jody Dushkes
Carole M. Tufeld

Wendy Spradlin

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:05:28
00:06:22
00:07:78
00:07:84
00:08:00
00:08:35
00:09:50
00:12:00
00:16:09
00:46:78
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Armband: Call Name:

7/7/2018

Container

Place:
1 120
2 129
3 132
4 113
5 124
6 100
7 114
8 138
9 136
10 145
11 119
12 125
13 141
14 147
15 123
16 140
17 117
AB 130
AB 115
AB 134

Trial 1

Emi
Roya
Zara
Portia
Barnaby
Shady
Harlan
Ella
Luc
Oliver
Emma
Cody
Maura
Lux
Juliette
Bruno
Eloise
Tillie
Cora

Finn

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731904

Novice

Breed:

Toy Fox Terrier

Australian Shepherd

All American Dog

Doberman Pinscher

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Papillon

All American Dog

Dalmatian

Golden Retriever

Newfoundland

English Cocker Spaniel
Labrador Retriever

West Highland White Terrier

Rottweiler

Australian Shepherd

Norwich Terrier

Swedish Vallhund
All American Dog

All American Dog

Australian Shepherd

Judge: John Strassner

Handler:

Jamie Bozzi

Amanda Hutchinson

Julie Mitchell
Debra Rozum
Alan Holtz
Daneen Fox
Jacqui Tolin
Julie Sandoval
Josie Le Balch
Kristi Lawton
Linda Ogrady
Shiro Torquato
Mary Ann Neal
Robyn Zelden
Nancy Smith
Bob Hodge
Carol Wissler
Lindia Brown
Elisa Becker

Linda Karl

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Absent

Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:04:19
00:04:25
00:05:13
00:06:34
00:06:44
00:07:27
00:07:59
00:08:81
00:09:85
00:10:13
00:10:53
00:12:71
00:13:31
00:15:18
00:15:88
00:17:71

00:21:25
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AB
AB

101
121

Shocker

Bentley

Papillon

Poodle

Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club
Jinny Chow

Donna Hedrick

Absent

Absent
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7/7/2018 Trial 1
Container
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 103 Stunner
2 106 Bandit
3 165 Annie
4 160 Scout
5 155 Ethel
6 162 lona
7 154 Latte
8 169 Faith
9 152 Lexi
10 173 Winston
11 161 Apple
12 170 Lily
13 166 Niko
14 159 Kami
15 164 Cody
16 156 Tippet
17 167 Morgan
18 163 Gail
19 153 Buster
20 168 Gretchen

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731904

Advanced -

Breed:

Papillon

Border Collie
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Dalmatian

Brittany

Labrador Retriever
Gordon Setter

All American Dog
English Springer Spaniel
Golden Retriever
Boxer

Siberian Husky
Norwich Terrier
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
English Springer Spaniel
Boxer

Labrador Retriever

All American Dog

Boxer

Judge: John Strassner

Handler:

Daneen Fox
Pamela Zimmering
Stacy Holtz
Elizabeth G. Chilton
Julie Sandoval
Noah Gaines

Lisa Thomas

Ellen Bruck
Barbara J. Hickey
Mary Palumbo
Diane Schlesinger
Julie Martin

JoAnn Galuska
Bob Hodge

Alan Holtz

Becky Lynn

Gerald De Mill
Nancy Frank
Camille Caspe

Jean E. De Mill

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time:
Time:
00:13:65
00:14:41
00:15:13
00:17:56
00:19:53
00:19:94
00:20:44
00:27:65
00:28:65
00:31:34
00:32:09
00:32:85
00:34:53
00:37:59
00:38:56
00:38:88
00:54:16
01:03:38
01:11:22
01:27:22
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NQ
NQ
NQ
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB

150
149
148
151
107
104
102
158

Ripple
Maggie
Mickey
Rowdy
Candie
Jasmine
Valor

Riley

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Smooth Fox Terrier
All American Dog
Border Collie

Irish Water Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Doberman Pinscher

Beagle

Debby Wheeler
Nicole Ellis
Karla Gracia
Jody Dushkes
Sterling Chow
Jinny Chow
Dianna Santos

Patti Garcia

NQ
NQ
NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

o O O o o o o o

Page 2 of 2



=

7/7/2018 Trial 1

Container

Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 109 Masher
2 172 Jesse
3 186 Indy
4 174 Scout
5 183 Jesse
6 175 Riley
7 177 Windy
8 181 Bonnie
9 176 Bella
NQ 180 Uma
NQ 110 Zen
NQ 179 Penny
NQ 184 Echo
NQ 185 Annie
NQ 178 Homer
AB 187 Kissy
AB 182 Butcher

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731904

Excellent -

Breed:

Papillon

Labrador Retriever

All American Dog
Sussex Spaniel

Border Collie

English Cocker Spaniel
Miniature Bull Terrier
Irish Water Spaniel
Golden Retriever

All American Dog
Papillon

Miniature Bull Terrier
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Labrador Retriever
Miniature Bull Terrier
Portuguese Water Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: John Strassner

Handler:

Daneen Fox

Jeri Embrey

Jamie Bozzi

Donna Soderstrom
Joyce E Herie
Shelley Stevenson
Judi Macias

Lois MacDonald
Josie Le Balch
Mikko Kaishita
Sharon Kihara
Devyn Weeks
Elizabeth G. Chilton
Nancy Frank
Robert Macias
Wendy Spradlin

Patti Garcia

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:27:35
00:31:16
00:45:69
00:54:88
01:06:91
01:09:47
01:14:12
01:47:07
02:04:25

03:00

Faults:

o O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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Armband: Call Name:

7/7/2018

Interior

Place:
1 137
2 122
3 128
4 144
5 131
6 126
7 153
NQ 127
NQ 149
NQ 118
NQ 135
AB 142
AB 139
AB 143
AB 111
AB 146
AB 112

Trial 1

Phoebe
Delta
Griffin
Griffin
Miley
Reign
Buster
Winston
Maggie
Elfie
Freddie
Lola
Payton
Layla
Ryder
Ria

Cupid

Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club
Event: 2018731904

Novice A

Breed:

All American Dog
Australian Shepherd
Dalmatian

Golden Retriever

Dalmatian

Bouvier des Flandres

All American Dog
All American Dog
All American Dog

Swedish Vallhund

Catahoula Leopard Dog

Cane Corso
Australian Shepherd

Cocker Spaniel

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Irish Water Spaniel

Portuguese Water Dog

Judge: Paula Ratoza

Handler:

Lisa Thomas
Andrea Mullen
Stephanie Stanley
John Zupancic
Laurie Isaacson
Michele Evans
Camille Caspe
Virgina Kammer
Nicole Ellis

Ivy Underdahl
Victoria Marguleta
Nancy Smeets
Mark Hammond
Rebecca Tatum
Carole M. Tufeld
Jody Dushkes

Wendy Spradlin

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:15:15
00:17:79
00:19:50
00:39:13
00:47:81
01:06:12
01:56:62

02:00

Faults:

o O o o o o
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Armband: Call Name:

7/7/2018

Interior

Place:
1 124
2 129
3 120
4 119
5 132
6 140
7 114
8 138
9 125
10 148
11 123
12 100
13 117
14 147
15 113
NQ 145
NQ 136
NQ 141
AB 130
AB 134

Trial 1

Barnaby
Roya
Emi
Emma
Zara
Bruno
Harlan
Ella
Cody
Mickey
Juliette
Shady
Eloise
Lux
Portia
Oliver
Luc
Maura
Tillie

Finn

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731904

Novice

Breed:

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Australian Shepherd

Toy Fox Terrier

English Cocker Spaniel

All American Dog

Norwich Terrier

All American Dog

Dalmatian

Labrador Retriever

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Papillon

Swedish Vallhund

Rottweiler

Doberman Pinscher

Newfoundland

Golden Retriever
West Highland White Terrier

All American Dog

Australian Shepherd

Judge: Paula Ratoza

Handler:

Alan Holtz

Amanda Hutchinson

Jamie Bozzi
Linda Ogrady
Julie Mitchell
Bob Hodge
Jacqui Tolin
Julie Sandoval
Shiro Torquato
Karla Gracia
Nancy Smith
Daneen Fox
Carol Wissler
Robyn Zelden
Debra Rozum
Kristi Lawton
Josie Le Balch
Mary Ann Neal
Lindia Brown

Linda Karl

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:09:75
00:10:44
00:12:78
00:17:84
00:19:31
00:29:34
00:32:31
00:38:75
00:43:06
00:48:46
00:52:25
00:56:90
01:18:03
01:39:22

00:44:93

02:00

Faults:

O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

[EEN

o O o o o
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AB
AB
AB
AB

121
116
108
101

Bentley
Delilah
Lance

Shocker

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Poodle
All American Dog
Shetland Sheepdog

Papillon

Donna Hedrick
Elisa Becker
John Strassner

Jinny Chow

Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

o o o o
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7/7/2018 Trial 1
Interior
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 155 Ethel
2 154 Latte
3 106 Bandit
4 162 lona
5 176 Bella
6 160 Scout
7 163 Gail
8 164 Cody
9 167 Morgan
10 103 Stunner
11 152 Lexi
12 170 Lily
13 168 Gretchen
14 150 Ripple
15 156 Tippet
NQ 159 Kami
NQ 161 Apple
NQ 165 Annie
NQ 169 Faith
AB 102 Valor

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731904

Advanced -

Breed:

Dalmatian

Labrador Retriever
Border Collie

Brittany

Golden Retriever
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Labrador Retriever
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Boxer

Papillon

All American Dog
Boxer

Boxer

Smooth Fox Terrier
English Springer Spaniel
Norwich Terrier
Golden Retriever
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Gordon Setter

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Paula Ratoza

Handler:

Julie Sandoval

Lisa Thomas
Pamela Zimmering
Noah Gaines

Josie Le Balch
Elizabeth G. Chilton
Nancy Frank

Alan Holtz

Gerald De Mill
Daneen Fox
Barbara J. Hickey
Julie Martin

Jean E. De Mill
Debby Wheeler
Becky Lynn

Bob Hodge

Diane Schlesinger
Stacy Holtz

Ellen Bruck

Dianna Santos

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:24:85
00:31:88
00:32:47
00:32:50
00:32:97
00:41:00
00:54:31
01:00:72
01:00:88
01:06:83
01:22:18
01:25:07
01:56:72
02:24:53

02:19:15

02:30

Faults:

O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

[EEN

o O o o o
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AB
AB
AB
AB
AB

151
107
104
171
158

Rowdy
Candie
Jasmine
Kirby

Riley

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Irish Water Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Beagle

Jody Dushkes
Sterling Chow
Jinny Chow
Christy Conn

Patti Garcia

Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

o o o o o
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7/7/2018 Trial 1
Interior
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 186 Indy
2 185 Annie
3 172 Jesse
4 181 Bonnie
5 184 Echo
6 174 Scout
7 178 Homer
8 108 Lance
9 180 Uma
10 173 Winston
NQ 177 Windy
NQ 183 Jesse
NQ 110 Zen
NQ 109 Masher
NQ 179 Penny
AB 187 Kissy
AB 182 Butcher

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731904

Excellent -

Breed:

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Irish Water Spaniel
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Sussex Spaniel
Miniature Bull Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog
English Springer Spaniel
Miniature Bull Terrier
Border Collie

Papillon

Papillon

Miniature Bull Terrier
Portuguese Water Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Paula Ratoza

Handler:

Jamie Bozzi

Nancy Frank

Jeri Embrey

Lois MacDonald
Elizabeth G. Chilton
Donna Soderstrom
Robert Macias
John Strassner
Mikko Kaishita
Mary Palumbo
Judi Macias

Joyce E Herie
Sharon Kihara
Daneen Fox

Devyn Weeks
Wendy Spradlin

Patti Garcia

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:40:00
00:41:19
00:46:87
01:00:48
01:02:85
01:22:25
01:23:09
02:24:65
02:00:54
02:55:54

05:00

Faults:

o O O o o o o o

[ =
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7/7/2018 Trial 1
Exterior
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 122 Delta
2 137 Phoebe
3 128 Griffin
4 144 Griffin
5 152 Lexi
6 126 Reign
7 127 Winston
8 133 Rossi Bear
9 131 Miley
NQ 153 Buster
NQ 118 Elfie
NQ 135 Freddie
AB 111 Ryder
AB 139 Payton
AB 142 Lola
AB 143 Layla
AB 146 Ria
AB 112 Cupid

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731904

Novice A

Breed:

Australian Shepherd
All American Dog
Dalmatian

Golden Retriever
All American Dog
Bouvier des Flandres
All American Dog
All American Dog
Dalmatian

All American Dog

Swedish Vallhund

Catahoula Leopard Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Australian Shepherd
Cane Corso
Cocker Spaniel

Irish Water Spaniel

Portuguese Water Dog

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler:

Andrea Mullen
Lisa Thomas
Stephanie Stanley
John Zupancic
Barbara J. Hickey
Michele Evans
Virgina Kammer
Nicole Ellis

Laurie Isaacson
Camille Caspe

vy Underdahl
Victoria Marguleta
Carole M. Tufeld
Mark Hammond
Nancy Smeets
Rebecca Tatum
Jody Dushkes

Wendy Spradlin

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:24:00
00:24:12
00:38:31
00:41:31
00:42:50
00:50:50
01:10:12
01:59:50
00:10:68

02:00

Faults:

, O O O O O o o o

o O O O o o o o o

Page 1 of 1



=

Armband: Call Name:

7/7/2018

Exterior

Place:
1 132
2 120
3 100
4 124
5 129
6 114
7 123
8 148
9 117
10 145
11 136
12 113
13 140
14 119
15 138
16 125
NQ 141
AB 134
AB 130
AB 121

Trial 1

Zara
Emi
Shady
Barnaby
Roya
Harlan
Juliette
Mickey
Eloise
Oliver
Luc
Portia
Bruno
Emma
Ella
Cody
Maura
Finn
Tillie

Bentley

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731904
Novice B
Breed:

All American Dog
Toy Fox Terrier

Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Australian Shepherd
All American Dog
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Swedish Vallhund
Newfoundland
Golden Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Norwich Terrier
English Cocker Spaniel
Dalmatian

Labrador Retriever

West Highland White Terrier

Australian Shepherd
All American Dog

Poodle

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler:

Julie Mitchell
Jamie Bozzi
Daneen Fox
Alan Holtz
Amanda Hutchinson
Jacqui Tolin
Nancy Smith
Karla Gracia
Carol Wissler
Kristi Lawton
Josie Le Balch
Debra Rozum
Bob Hodge
Linda Ogrady
Julie Sandoval
Shiro Torquato
Mary Ann Neal
Linda Karl
Lindia Brown

Donna Hedrick

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:08:50
00:09:06
00:10:68
00:11:06
00:25:62
00:25:75
00:27:12
00:29:00
00:32:56
00:33:75
00:39:62
00:45:62
00:51:18
00:53:56
01:08:43

01:14:87
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AB
AB

115
101

Cora

Shocker

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

All American Dog Elisa Becker

Papillon Jinny Chow

Absent

Absent
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7/7/2018 Trial 1

Exterior

Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 162 lona
2 154 Latte
3 156 Tippet
4 163 Gail
5 164 Cody
6 103 Stunner
7 155 Ethel
8 165 Annie
9 169 Faith
10 159 Kami
11 166 Niko
12 170 Lily
13 168 Gretchen
14 161 Apple
15 160 Scout
16 150 Ripple
NQ 177 Windy
NQ 167 Morgan
NQ 149 Maggie
AB 102 Valor

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731904

Advanced -

Breed:

Brittany

Labrador Retriever
English Springer Spaniel
Labrador Retriever
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Dalmatian

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Gordon Setter
Norwich Terrier
Siberian Husky

Boxer

Boxer

Golden Retriever
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Smooth Fox Terrier
Miniature Bull Terrier
Boxer

All American Dog

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler:
Noah Gaines
Lisa Thomas
Becky Lynn
Nancy Frank
Alan Holtz
Daneen Fox
Julie Sandoval
Stacy Holtz
Ellen Bruck
Bob Hodge
JoAnn Galuska
Julie Martin

Jean E. De Mill

Diane Schlesinger

Elizabeth G. Chilton

Debby Wheeler
Judi Macias
Gerald De Mill
Nicole Ellis

Dianna Santos

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:21:87
00:41:93
00:42:06
00:46:62
00:47:87
00:51:06
00:51:93
00:59:75
01:00:18
01:09:68
01:10:43
01:11:37
01:44:81
01:56:62
02:03:50

02:08:06

02:30

Faults:

O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o
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AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB

151
147
107
104
171
158

Rowdy
Lux
Candie
Jasmine
Kirby

Riley

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Irish Water Spaniel
Rottweiler

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Beagle

Jody Dushkes
Robyn Zelden
Sterling Chow
Jinny Chow
Christy Conn

Patti Garcia

Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

o O o o o o
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7/7/2018 Trial 1
Exterior
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 108 Lance
2 172 Jesse
3 110 Zen
4 109 Masher
5 174 Scout
6 175 Riley
7 186 Indy
8 106 Bandit
9 173 Winston
10 176 Bella
11 179 Penny
12 181 Bonnie
13 178 Homer
NQ 180 Uma
NQ 185 Annie
AB 188 Audrey
AB 187 Kissy

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731904

Excellent -

Breed:

Shetland Sheepdog
Labrador Retriever
Papillon

Papillon

Sussex Spaniel

English Cocker Spaniel
All American Dog
Border Collie

English Springer Spaniel
Golden Retriever
Miniature Bull Terrier
Irish Water Spaniel
Miniature Bull Terrier
All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog

Portuguese Water Dog

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler:

John Strassner

Jeri Embrey
Sharon Kihara
Daneen Fox
Donna Soderstrom
Shelley Stevenson
Jamie Bozzi
Pamela Zimmering
Mary Palumbo
Josie Le Balch
Devyn Weeks

Lois MacDonald
Robert Macias
Mikko Kaishita
Nancy Frank
Christy Conn

Wendy Spradlin

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:48:00
01:04:56
01:16:75
01:24:43
01:31:25
01:51:93
02:09:62
02:14:37
02:16:87
02:25:68
02:28:06
02:29:75
02:29:68

03:00

Faults:

o O O O O o o o o o o o

[

o o o o
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Armband: Call Name:

7/7/2018

Buried

Place:
1 122
2 131
3 118
4 137
5 126
6 149
7 153
8 144
9 141
NQ 127
NQ 128
NQ 135
AB 111
AB 142
AB 143
AB 151
AB 112
AB 139
EX 150

Trial 1

Delta
Miley
Elfie
Phoebe
Reign
Maggie
Buster
Griffin
Maura
Winston
Griffin
Freddie
Ryder
Lola
Layla
Rowdy
Cupid
Payton

Ripple

Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731904

Novice A

Breed:

Australian Shepherd
Dalmatian

Swedish Vallhund
All American Dog
Bouvier des Flandres
All American Dog

All American Dog

Golden Retriever

West Highland White Terrier

All American Dog

Dalmatian

Catahoula Leopard Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Cane Corso
Cocker Spaniel

Irish Water Spaniel

Portuguese Water Dog

Australian Shepherd

Smooth Fox Terrier

Judge: Elizabeth Scattini

Handler:

Andrea Mullen
Laurie Isaacson
Ivy Underdahl
Lisa Thomas
Michele Evans
Nicole Ellis
Camille Caspe
John Zupancic
Mary Ann Neal
Virgina Kammer
Stephanie Stanley
Victoria Marguleta
Carole M. Tufeld
Nancy Smeets
Rebecca Tatum
Jody Dushkes
Wendy Spradlin
Mark Hammond

Debby Wheeler

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent

Excused

Max Time:
Time:
00:08:15
00:08:69
00:10:72
00:11:37
00:11:47
00:33:00
00:35:69
00:43:13
00:55:44

02:00
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7/7/2018 Trial 1

Buried

Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 120 Emi
2 138 Ella
3 129 Royal
4 132 Zara
5 100 Shady
6 117 Eloise
7 136 Luc
8 113 Portia
9 145 Oliver
10 124 Barnaby
11 123 Juliette
12 114 Harlan
13 119 Emma
14 140 Bruno
15 148 Mickey
AB 130 Tillie
AB 134 Finn
AB 116 Delilah
AB 101 Shocker
AB 121 Bentley

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731904

Novice B

Breed:

Toy Fox Terrier
Dalmatian

Australian Shepherd
All American Dog
Papillon

Swedish Vallhund
Golden Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Newfoundland
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Australian Shepherd
All American Dog
English Cocker Spaniel
Norwich Terrier
Border Collie

All American Dog
Australian Shepherd
All American Dog
Papillon

Poodle

Judge: Elizabeth Scattini

Handler:
Jamie Bozzi

Julie Sandoval

Amanda Hutchinson

Julie Mitchell
Daneen Fox
Carol Wissler
Josie Le Balch
Debra Rozum
Kristi Lawton
Alan Holtz
Nancy Smith
Jacqui Tolin
Linda Ogrady
Bob Hodge
Karla Gracia
Lindia Brown
Linda Karl
Elisa Becker
Jinny Chow

Donna Hedrick

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Absent

Absent

Absent

Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:05:41
00:06:18
00:06:62
00:06:97
00:07:15
00:07:28
00:08:97
00:09:59
00:10:25
00:10:84
00:10:91
00:11:90
00:12:85
00:26:40

00:36:90
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7/7/2018 Trial 1
Buried
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 164 Cody
2 160 Scout
3 173 Winston
4 162 lona
5 155 Ethel
6 161 Apple
7 174 Scout
8 165 Annie
9 168 Gretchen
NQ 152 Lexi
NQ 103 Stunner
NQ 154 Latte
NQ 159 Kami
NQ 169 Faith
NQ 163 Gail
NQ 170 Lily
NQ 167 Morgan
NQ 156 Tippet
AB 171 Kirby
AB 147 Lux

Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731904

Advanced -

Breed:

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
English Springer Spaniel
Brittany

Dalmatian

Golden Retriever
Sussex Spaniel
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Boxer

All American Dog
Papillon

Labrador Retriever
Norwich Terrier
Gordon Setter
Labrador Retriever
Boxer

Boxer

English Springer Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog

Rottweiler

Judge: Elizabeth Scattini

Handler:

Alan Holtz
Elizabeth G. Chilton
Mary Palumbo
Noah Gaines

Julie Sandoval
Diane Schlesinger
Donna Soderstrom
Stacy Holtz

Jean E. De Mill
Barbara J. Hickey
Daneen Fox

Lisa Thomas

Bob Hodge

Ellen Bruck

Nancy Frank

Julie Martin
Gerald De Mill
Becky Lynn

Christy Conn

Robyn Zelden

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:21:84
00:32:81
00:35:00
00:35:03
00:43:00
00:48:25
00:52:37
01:44:00
01:13:90

03:00

Faults:

o O O o o o o o

=

o O O O o o o o o o o
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AB
AB
AB

107
104
102

Candie
Jasmine

Valor

Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club

Shetland Sheepdog Sterling Chow Absent

Shetland Sheepdog Jinny Chow Absent

Doberman Pinscher Dianna Santos Absent
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7/7/2018 Trial 1

Buried

Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 172 Jesse
2 109 Masher
3 108 Lance
NQ 110 Zen
NQ 175 Riley
NQ 176 Bella
NQ 177 Windy
NQ 106 Bandit
NQ 181 Bonnie
NQ 180 Uma
NQ 183 Jesse
NQ 184 Echo
NQ 185 Annie
NQ 186 Indy
AB 182 Butcher
AB 187 Kissy
AB 188 Audrey
EX 179 Penny
EX 178 Homer

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731904

Excellent -

Breed:

Labrador Retriever
Papillon

Shetland Sheepdog
Papillon

English Cocker Spaniel
Golden Retriever
Miniature Bull Terrier
Border Collie

Irish Water Spaniel

All American Dog
Border Collie
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature Bull Terrier

Miniature Bull Terrier

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler:

Jeri Embrey
Daneen Fox

John Strassner
Sharon Kihara
Shelley Stevenson
Josie Le Balch

Judi Macias
Pamela Zimmering
Lois MacDonald
Mikko Kaishita
Joyce E Herie
Elizabeth G. Chilton
Nancy Frank
Jamie Bozzi

Patti Garcia
Wendy Spradlin
Christy Conn
Devyn Weeks

Robert Macias

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent
Excused

Excused

Max Time:

Time:
01:02:90
01:03:41

01:40:35

04:00

Faults:

, O O O O o o o o

o O O O o o N
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7/7/2018 Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place:

1

NQ
NQ
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB

Armband: Call Name:

144 Griffin
154 Latte
149 Maggie
135 Freddie
153 Buster
166 Niko
156 Tippet
152 Lexi
143 Layla
142 Lola
139 Payton
112 Cupid
105 Julia

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731904

Novice A

Breed:

Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog
Catahoula Leopard Dog
All American Dog
Siberian Husky

English Springer Spaniel
All American Dog
Cocker Spaniel

Cane Corso

Australian Shepherd
Portuguese Water Dog

Border Collie

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler:

John Zupancic
Lisa Thomas
Nicole Ellis
Victoria Marguleta
Camille Caspe
JoAnn Galuska
Becky Lynn
Barbara J. Hickey
Rebecca Tatum
Nancy Smeets
Mark Hammond
Wendy Spradlin

Pamela Zimmering

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:06:47
00:07:21
00:08:19
00:18:00
00:48:90

02:00

Faults:

o O O O O o o o o o o o o
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7/7/2018 Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place:

1

o v b

NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
AB
AB

Armband: Call Name:

165 Annie
119 Emma
138 Ella
136 Luc
169 Faith
164 Cody
159 Kami
140 Bruno
180 Uma
100 Shady
124 Barnaby
113 Portia
106 Bandit
129 Royal
171 Kirby
101 Shocker

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731904

Novice B

Breed:

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
English Cocker Spaniel
Dalmatian

Golden Retriever
Gordon Setter
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Norwich Terrier
Norwich Terrier

All American Dog
Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Doberman Pinscher
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

Papillon

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler:

Stacy Holtz

Linda Ogrady

Julie Sandoval
Josie Le Balch
Ellen Bruck

Alan Holtz

Bob Hodge

Bob Hodge

Mikko Kaishita
Daneen Fox

Alan Holtz

Debra Rozum
Pamela Zimmering
Amanda Hutchinson
Christy Conn

Jinny Chow

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:06:46
00:06:56
00:07:41
00:07:75
00:13:47
00:16:00

02:00

Faults:

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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7/7/2018 Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place:

1

o v b

NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
AB
AB

Armband: Call Name:

165 Annie
119 Emma
138 Ella
136 Luc
169 Faith
164 Cody
159 Kami
140 Bruno
180 Uma
100 Shady
124 Barnaby
113 Portia
106 Bandit
129 Royal
171 Kirby
101 Shocker

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731904

Novice B

Breed:

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
English Cocker Spaniel
Dalmatian

Golden Retriever
Gordon Setter
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Norwich Terrier
Norwich Terrier

All American Dog
Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Doberman Pinscher
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

Papillon

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler:

Stacy Holtz

Linda Ogrady

Julie Sandoval
Josie Le Balch
Ellen Bruck

Alan Holtz

Bob Hodge

Bob Hodge

Mikko Kaishita
Daneen Fox

Alan Holtz

Debra Rozum
Pamela Zimmering
Amanda Hutchinson
Christy Conn

Jinny Chow

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:06:46
00:06:56
00:07:41
00:07:75
00:13:47
00:16:00

02:00

Faults:

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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7/7/2018 Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place:

1

o N o u b

NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB

Armband: Call Name:

155 Ethel
163 Gail
162 lona
186 Indy
173 Winston
172 Jesse
181 Bonnie
183 Jesse
110 Zen
176 Bella
174 Scout
103 Stunner
148 Mickey
120 Emi
102 Valor
104 Jasmine
107 Candie
157 Logun
188 Audrey
182 Butcher

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731904

Advanced -

Breed:

Dalmatian

Labrador Retriever
Brittany

All American Dog
English Springer Spaniel
Labrador Retriever
Irish Water Spaniel
Border Collie
Papillon

Golden Retriever
Sussex Spaniel
Papillon

Border Collie

Toy Fox Terrier
Doberman Pinscher
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Norwich Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler:

Julie Sandoval
Nancy Frank
Noah Gaines
Jamie Bozzi
Mary Palumbo
Jeri Embrey
Lois MacDonald
Joyce E Herie
Sharon Kihara
Josie Le Balch
Donna Soderstrom
Daneen Fox
Karla Gracia
Jamie Bozzi
Dianna Santos
Jinny Chow
Sterling Chow
Bob Hodge
Christy Conn

Patti Garcia

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:22:44
00:24:66
00:27:96
00:40:49
00:53:69
00:54:28
01:25:78
00:32:78

02:30

[E

o O O O O o o o o o o o
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AB

187

Kissy

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Portuguese Water Dog Wendy Spradlin

Absent
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